

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3191 of 2026

=====

VIPUL @VIKKI VINODBHAI TILAKDHARI TIWARI THRO VINODBHAI
TILAKDHARI TIWARI & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR RM CHAKWAWALA(1519) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR. MEET THATKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 06/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Dhruv. H. Chaudhary appears and states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the Original Complainant and prays for time. At his request, S.O. to 09.03.2026.

Registry to accept the Vakalatnama of learned Advocate Mr. Dhruv. H. Chaudhary and place it on record.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA