

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3191 of 2026

=====

VIPUL @VIKKI VINODBHAI TILAKDHARI TIWARI THRO VINODBHAI
TILAKDHARI TIWARI & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR RM CHAKWAWALA(1519) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR DHRUV H CHAUDHARY(12328) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MS. SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 11/06/2026

ORDER

Learned APP upon instructions of the Investigating Officer present before the Court makes a statements that all the material collected during the course of investigation be it part of charge-sheet or not, will be provided to the petitioner within one week from today.

Stand over to 18.06.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)